	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600								
ROCHESTER HILLS	N	Master										
File Number: 2019-0249												
File ID:	2019-0249	Type: Agreement	Status:	Consent Agenda								
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting								
			File Created Date :	05/30/2019								
File Name:	The City of Rochester Hills is requesting City CouncilFinal Action:to accept the storm water system maintenanceagreement from Rochester Community Schools forBrewster Elementary, Parcel No. #15-05-181-0015											
Title label:	Detention System be	ance of an Amended Agreement for Mainte etween the City of Rochester Hills and Lea corporation, for the Leader Dogs for the Blin	ader Dogs for the Blind, a									
Notes:												
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:									
Attachments:	061719 Agenda Su Agreement.pdf	immary.pdf, Amended Storm Maint	Enactment Number:									
Contact:												

## Contact:

Drafter:

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/17/2019					

**Hearing Date:** 

Effective Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0249

Title

Request for Acceptance of an Amended Agreement for Maintenance of the Storm Water Detention System between the City of Rochester Hills and Leader Dogs for the Blind, a Michigan nonprofit corporation, for the Leader Dogs for the Blind Parking Lot Addition

## Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the amended agreement for the maintenance of the storm water detention system relative to the details of the development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm water detention system from Leader Dogs for the Blind, a Michigan nonprofit corporation, whose address is 1039 South Rochester Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, for Parcel No. 15-23-101-028.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the easement with the Oakland County Register of

Deeds.